Form PTO-1595 ((Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0	027 (eyn	6/30/2008)

R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

ì

FAILĬĬ		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
EagleSpan Steel Structures, Inc.	Name: JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 10, 2005	Street Address: <u>1820 E. Sky Harbor Circle South</u>	
Assignment Merger	Attn: Charles F. Schottler, Jr., Vice President	
	City: Phoenix	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 85034	
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No	
	document is being filed together with a ne w application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
6,415,577 B1		
	0	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Martha E. Dague, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:Cage Williams Abelman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1433 17th Street		
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Denver	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Colorado Zip: 80202	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (303) 295-0202	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (303) 297-2220		
Email Address: mdague@cagewilliams.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	ULLS December 5, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Jerry Wi Curtis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
/ Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST **IN PATENT**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2005 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement') by and among the undersigned ("Borrower") and JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patent shown below to the Lender:

PATENT

U.S. Patent No.	Description of Patent Item	Date of Issue
6,415,577 B1	Corrugated Web Beam Connected to a Top Tube and Bottom Tube	July 9, 2002

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patent (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

Very truly yours,

EagleSpan Steel Structures, Inc.

By: Mr. W. Curtis, President & C.E.O.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JP MORGAN NK, N.A.

Charles F. Schottler, Jr., Vice President

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 01/08/2006